(
(
II
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
SW. Bell Tel. Co.
SECTION 518-215-905SW
Issue A, February, 1981
KEY TELEPHONE UNITS

warranted for 2 years from the date of
purchase.
8. ORDERING GUIDE
8.01 The CO/PBX line circuit may be ordered
as follows: (Quan.) Unit, Telephone
Key, SB4000F Issue-6.
(
(
(
(
EXHIBIT 1
SAN/BAR 4000F LINE CARD
co
u
_. .:t L. ,--r--tn--~
, , 0::
"' SANjBAR MODEL 4000F _@ LINE CARD ©
Section 518-215-905SW
0 w
_.J
Page 5
,..
l
SECTION 518-215-905SW
OPTIONS
OPT.
z
- TIME OUT
p
y VISUAL
f-- HOLD CKT. X
~ AUDIBLE
,..___!_ SIGNAL
s
'---
v
HD DELAYED
~ HOLD
HC RELEASE
NOTES:
1. REQUIRES A IQJNTII£
FACilll\' REQUIP!'ED WITH
Ali 18-, 20-, OR 40.,01N
CONNECTOR.
2. TH£ STATUS or THE
RELAYS FOR All
FUNCTIONS or THE Kill
ARE AS fOLLOWS:
EXHIBIT 2
STRAP OPTIONS
FEATURES
Long Time Delay
(Approx. 15 Seconds)
Short Time Delay
(Approx. 6 Seconds)
Lamp Wink
Lamp Steady
Interrupted Ring
Steady Ring
Common With Diode
Matrix Control
Common With Relay
Control
Release Of Holding Bridge
From CO or PBX By Line
Current Opens
FUNCTION
INC
5 RING
~ CYCLE
--
1-K} 0
K2 R